
 
 
 

 

 

 
Strikers Primary School Cricket  

 
Kensington Zone Coach Contact List 

 

A Grade 
Saturday Morning Matches 

 
Team Name Email Phone 

Burnside Primary School Jaime Will jaime.will110@schools.sa.edu.au 0439 840 776 

East Adelaide School Ange Gouvielos angelique.gouvielos565@schools.sa.edu.au 0430 373 195 

Linden Park  
Primary School Matt Daly md@mavpro.com.au 0419 825 523 

Marryatville Primary 
School Greg Roberts  gregjroberts147@gmail.com  0427 196 189 

Norwood Primary School Jocelyn Duggan jocelyn.duggan979@schools.sa.edu.au 0400 528 269 

St Joseph's Hectorville David May dmay@sjh.catholic.edu.au 0466 169 226 

Trinity Gardens School Aaron Rilstone aaronrilstone@gmail.com 0403 650 098 

Rose Park Primary School Mark Bottger mabottger@internode.on.net 0401 675 567 

 
B Grade 

Saturday Morning Matches 
 

Team Name Email Phone 
Burnside Primary  

School Yellow 
Jaime Will jaime.will110@schools.sa.edu.au 0439 840 776 

Burnside Primary  
School Blue Jaime Will jaime.will110@schools.sa.edu.au 0439 840 776 

East Adelaide School Ange 
Gouvielos angelique.gouvielos565@schools.sa.edu.au 0430 373 195 

Linden Park Primary School David Jarrett dj24583@hotmail.com 0438 017 395 
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Team Name Email Phone 
Marryatville Primary 

School 
Srinivasan 

Balan srinivasan.balan@gmail.com 0432 166 744 

Rose Park Primary School Amrinder Singh mr.amrindersingh@gmail.com 0434 383 793 

St Joseph's Hectorville David May dmay@sjh.catholic.edu.au 0466 169 226 

St Joseph's Memorial 
School Brett Thompson brett.thompson@westpac.com.au 0419 041 218 

Trinity Gardens School 1 Aaron Rilstone aaronrilstone@gmail.com 0403 650 098 

Trinity Gardens School 2 Aaron Rilstone aaronrilstone@gmail.com 0403 650 098 

Trinity Gardens School 3 Aaron Rilstone aaronrilstone@gmail.com 0403 650 098 
 
 
 

Year 2/3 – Payneham Oval 
Saturday Morning Matches – 8:30am 

 
Team Name Email Phone 

East Adelaide School 1 Ange Gouvielos angelique.gouvielos565@schools.sa.edu.au 0430 373 195 

East Adelaide School 2 Ange Gouvielos angelique.gouvielos565@schools.sa.edu.au 0430 373 195 

East Adelaide School 3 Ange Gouvielos angelique.gouvielos565@schools.sa.edu.au 0430 373 195 

Rostrevor College Red Craig Schaefer craig@adelaidepoolmart.com.au 0448 884 421 

Rostrevor College Black Mitch Harrison  lewis@cricketforall.com.au 0428 435 524 

St Joseph's  
Memorial School Victor Pisaniello  victor.pisaniello@hotmail.com 0409 677 092 

St Joseph’s Payneham Adrian 
Mastrangelo amastrangelo@stjopayn.catholic.edu.au 0434 253 211 

Pembroke School Chris Zunis czunis@pembroke.sa.edu.au 0456 751 216 

Good Shepherd 
Lutheran School  Jason Wain jasonw@gspv.sa.edu.au   
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Year 2 – Ford Oval 
Saturday Morning Matches – 8:30am 

 
Team Name Email Phone 

Burnside Primary 
School Blue Jaime Will jaime.will110@schools.sa.edu.au 0439 840 776 

Burnside Primary 
School Yellow 

Jaime Will jaime.will110@schools.sa.edu.au 0439 840 776 

Christian Brothers 
College D'Arcy Rabbitt drabbitt@cbc.sa.edu.au 0458 124 911 

Magill School Rachel Owens rachel.owens318@schools.sa.edu.au 08 8331 9422 

Marryatville Primary 
School Chris Hocking  chrismhocking@gmail.com 0403 657 869 

Norwood Primary 
School Jocelyn Duggan jocelyn.duggan979@schools.sa.edu.au 0400 528 269 

Rose Park Primary 
School Dan Gronert danielgronert@hotmail.com 0402 458 119 

Saint Ignatius College Ryan Haarhoff haarhrx024@ignatius.sa.edu.au  

Loreto College Ben Johnswood ben.johnswood@loreto.sa.edu.au 0433 962 761 
 
 

Year 3 – Ford Oval 
Saturday Morning Matches – 9:45am 

 
Team Name Email Phone 

Burnside Primary 
School Jaime Will jaime.will110@schools.sa.edu.au 0439 840 776 

Christian Brothers 
College D'Arcy Rabbitt drabbitt@cbc.sa.edu.au 0458 124 911 

Linden Park Primary 
School 1 

Thomas Sutcliffe 
Simon Flint 

tom.s.sutcliffe@gmail.com 
sflint001@gmail.com 

0436 600 859 
0460 525 675 

Linden Park Primary 
School 2 Mo Ameen atif_ameen87@yahoo.com 0458 753 917 

Magill School Rachel Owens Rachel.Owens318@schools.sa.edu.au 08 8331 9422 
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Team Name Email Phone 
Marryatville Primary 

School Zac Munn   zachary.munn@adelaide.edu.au 0409 843 732 

Norwood Primary School Jocelyn Duggan jocelyn.duggan979@schools.sa.edu.au 0400 528 269 

Rose Park Primary School Scott Jones scott.jones@adam.com.au 0403 439 193 

Saint Ignatius College 1 Sebastian Rice ricepsd024@ignatius.sa.edu.au  

Saint Ignatius College 2 Dinesh Anthony dineshaa@gmail.com 0403 248 518 

Trinity Gardens School Aaron Rilstone aaronrilstone@gmail.com 0403 650 098 
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